GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.884
ANSWERED ON 1°" MARCH, 2016.

NEW FOOD PROCESSING POLICY
884. SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN:
Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to come with new food processing policy in the country;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)

€)] Presently there is no proposal under consideration.
(b) Does not arise.
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